

BID TABULATION BBT-061

Project: WILLOW AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
Municipality: Bloomsbury Borough
County: HUNTERDON COUNTY
Bids Received: OCTOBER 7, 2022

County: HUNTERDON COUNTY Bids Received: OCTOBER 7, 2022				Engineer's Estimate		Crossroads Paving		Top Line Construction		Capital Paving Contracting LLC		KDP Developers, Inc.			
						386 South St. Suite 169		22 Fifth Street		675 Beaver Ave., Ste 25		424 Coventry Drive			
						Newark, NJ 07105		Somerville, NJ 08876		Annadale, NJ 08801		Phillipsburg, NJ 08865			
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	TOTAL QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	EA	7	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00		
2	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,591.34	\$ 1,591.34	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UN	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00		
4	DRUMS	EA	60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00		
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	250	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00		
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HR	80	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40		
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
9	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00		
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00		
11	TEST PITS, VARIABLE DEPTH	CY	30	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00		
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00		
13	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1,500	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00		
14	HMA PROFILE MILLING	SY	150	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13.72	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00		
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	370	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 141.42	\$ 52,325.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,100.00		
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	370	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 138.63	\$ 51,293.10	\$ 132.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 49,210.00		
17	TACK COAT	GAL	155	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.55	\$ 4.15	\$ 643.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00		
18	HMA DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	75	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 54.59	\$ 4,094.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,825.00		
19	INLET, TYPE 'B'	UN	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,114.04	\$ 10,228.08	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00		
20	INLET, TYPE 'E'	UN	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,567.20	\$ 16,701.60	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00		
21	MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, 4' DIAMETER	UN	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,982.94	\$ 3,982.94	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00		
22	18" RCP STORM SEWER, CLASS V	UN	30	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 126.40	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00		
23	24" RCP STORM SEWER, CLASS V	LF	250	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 42,500.00		
24	STONE SWALE WITH UNDERDRAIN	LF	440	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 53.52	\$ 23,548.80	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 29,920.00		
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	LF	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 228.34	\$ 456.68	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00		
26	CONCRETE STEPS	SY	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,068.80	\$ 4,068.80	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
27	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	SY	1,090	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 30.64	\$ 33,397.60	\$ 52.00	\$ 56,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,150.00		
28	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	83	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 87.15	\$ 1.15	\$ 95.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,075.00		
29	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 57.23	\$ 8,584.50	\$ 60.75	\$ 9,112.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00		
30	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, 25' LONG	LF	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,465.03	\$ 6,930.06	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		
31	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8 FEET LONG	UN	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00		
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	UN	690	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 8,038.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,660.00		
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	690	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 317.40	\$ 1.15	\$ 793.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,140.00		
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	690	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 158.70	\$ 1.15	\$ 793.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,140.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID FOR ITEMS #1 - #34					\$ 342,222.40		\$ 365,172.40		\$ 393,856.34		\$ 421,840.79		\$ 572,022.40		

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on 10/7/22

 Paul M. Sterbenz P.E. (Engineer)